PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING			SURVEY	
		315347	B. WING _	B. WING		02/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000			
	Survey Date: 2/9/22						
	Census: 45						
	Sample: 18 + 3						
F 698 SS=D	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite Dialysis	with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities.	F€	698			2/11/22
	require dialysis receive with professional star comprehensive personant the residents' goals at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determinated an ongoing received between the nursing center. This deficient	n, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to ords of communication facility and the interview and the inter			F 698 D CFR 483.25 Dialysis How POC will be accomplished for those	se	
	and was evidenced b				residents found to be effected: The Director of Nursing immediately contacted the Dialysis Center Director a		
					coordinated the protocol for inter-facility communication for the management of the resident #25 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 monitoring and care. A Communication Flow Sheet	ng	
	The surveyor reviewe Resident #25.	ed the medical record for			was immediately revised and place d in resident #25's communication binder are nursing staff were immediately educate	nd	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	1		TITLE		(X6) DATE

03/03/2022 **Electronically Signed**

Facility ID: NJ62216

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315347	B. WING	B. WING			09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING		50	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 107 ROUTE 530 /HITING, NJ 08759			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	A review of the resid change Minimum Da assessment tool date Interview for Mental out of 15, which indicated in the resident of 15, which indicated that the restreatments. A review of the resid initiated on related to with an approach for Wednesdays, and Find the Licensed Practic facility's procedure for resident's center with the The west of the content of the content of the content of the center of the center of the center of the with the center of the center of the with a center of the with the west of the center of the with the center of the with the wi	ent's Face Sheet (an oreflected that the resident facility in NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on included NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 oreview of the MDS Section O. Procedures, and Programs; ident received NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on included a problem for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on included a problem for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on Included a problem for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on Included a problem for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	F	698	on the surveyor's observation, the revision and were instructed on proper response to incomplete or missing documentation from the documentation documentation documentation from the facility developed a Protocol "Hemodialysis: Monitoring and Care Protocol" to ensure communication and collaboration of care of all Dialysis patients. The Protocol includes the following are Communication Flow Sheet Revision. The Flow Sheet follows the resident to and from Dialysis Center. It provides information from the facility to the dialyst center and areas for information from the Dialysis Center to the facility. Provides specific assignment of nursing personnel to receive, review, documentand follow-up. Provides specific assignment of nursing personnel to follow-up in the event of lagrangement of the documentand follow-up.	ents orithe ther tt to d as:		
	arrived at the center center. This was do Communication Flow orders or recommen was located in the recommunication book	and prior to leaving the cumented on the 'NECOCOTO PRIOR 'NEC			of return of flow sheet Provides specific assignment of nursing personnel to evaluate the resident accessite pre and post treatment. Revised the Hemodialysis Policy to include the new Hemodialysis: Monitor and Care Protocol, physician orders the	g ess ring		

Facility ID: NJ62216

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315347	B. WING _			02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PIN	ES AT WHITING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759	E, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	signs, weights, and recommendations Nurse's Notes. At this time, the surse Secretary reviewer communication bowere only three sheets the month of the Director of Nurse Sheets the month of the Director of Nurse Sheets upon the Director of Nurse Sheets upon the Sheets upon the Sheets upon the Sheets should and placed in his/further stated the sheet occumented, a should also be chest of the Sheet of the She	any new orders or and documented it in the arresponding to the Resident #25's communication flow of the arresponding to t	F	include access type, Nephrologist contact facility contact inform arrangements, medic or withholding of med treatment, fluid restri How we will monitor re-occurrence: An audit tool was ded dialysis patients will a communication book conducted by the Dir designee for 4 weeks for two months. Res reported to the Quali Performance Commi	information, dialysis nation, transportation cation administration dication prior to ctions. to prevent veloped and all have weekly dialysis and chart audits rector of Nursing or s, then monthly audits sults of audits will be ty Assurance and	
	the 3-11 shift Regi (RN/CN) who state	stered Nurse/Charge Nurse ed that one of the nurses would				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315347	B. WING _		02	2/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINE	S AT WHITING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	the facility for weight orders. The RN/CN the communication facility about the responded to were recommended used to check the country because the fact not been able to in the DON, Resistreatment Report of the month of the resident received the month of the resident received the month of the resident received will be communication be depending upon the communication will continuum of care a wellness The faci review the communication will continuum of care a wellness The faci review the communication dialysis center upon nurse is requested recommendations of the resident of the recommunication will continue the communication will continue the communication will continue the communication will continue the communication of the recommendations of the RN/CN the RN/CN the resident to the RN/CN the resident the recommunication will be recommendations of the RN/CN the resident the recommunication will be recommendations of the RN/CN the RN/CN the recommendation will be recommendations of the RN/CN the RN/CN the recommendation will be recommendations of the RN/CN the RN/CN the recommendation will be recommendation to the recommendation the recommendation will be recommendation to the RN/CN	w sheets upon their return to nts, vital signs, and any new N stated that the importance of sheets was to inform the sident's diet; how the resident if; and any new orders that d. The RN/CN stated that he communication flow sheets, cility was short staffed, he had "quite a while." AM, the surveyor reviewed dent#25's NJ Exec Order 26.451 which indicated that the treatments in treatments in the document of the promotion of the promotion of the promotion of the promotion of the polynomial state.	F 6	98		
F 755 SS=D	NJAC 8:39 - 27.1(a Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(ocedures/Pharmacist/Records	F 7	55		2/11/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315347	B. WING		02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINE	S AT WHITING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 755	drugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The fapersonnel to admin permits, but only ur a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedupharmaceutical ser that assure the acc dispensing, and adbiologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service must employ or obtipharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Provides the provides and dispensing and adbiologicals and the provides assert the accidispensing and adbiologicals and the provides assert the accidispensing and adbiologicals and the provides assert the provides assert the accidispension and support the facility. §483.45(b)(1) Provides assert the provides and disposition and support the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estal receipt and disposition and support the facility and the facility	Services ovide routine and emergency als to its residents, or obtain ement described in cility may permit unlicensed ister drugs if State law ader the general supervision of ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed ides consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in olishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in	F 75	F 755 D CFR 483.45 (a) (b) (1) – (3) Pharmacy Services How the POC will be accomplished for those residents found to be effected:	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315347	B. WING		0	2/09/2022
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
				507 ROUTE 530		
HAMILTON	I PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING		WHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From page	÷5	F 75	55		
F 755	On 2/3/22 at 11:04 All presence of the Licentinspected the High side in the top drawer of the top bag with outside of the bag, waname that had been seed that the bag of the bag. On 2/3/22 at 11:28 All the LPN who stated the bag of the LPN who stated the bag of the LPN who stated the medication room opened. Then when them out of the refriged When the surveyor as Resident #25's name 36's name handwritte responded that probate and the facility or a facility bag a nurse used Resider from the refrigerator. #25's will execute the stated since Resident opened, it was okay to the person's opened with the surveyor and the facility bag and the facility bag and the facility bag and the facility bag and the refrigerator. #25's will execute the stated since Resident opened, it was okay to the stated since Resident opened with the surveyor as the s	widenced by the following: M, the surveyor in the sed Practical Nurse (LPN) de medication cart. Located ne medication cart, was a zip inside. On the label as Resident #25's printed caratched out in pen and had been handwritten in. on the NJ Exec Order 26.451 g. M, the surveyor interviewed nat when labeled with the resident's ckup, they were stored in refrigerator until they were we needed them, we took erator and dated them. sked why the bag had crossed out and Resident # n on instead, the LPN bly Resident #36 needed did not have the resident's ckup supply of the labeled with the Resident deen discontinued so the their NJ Exec Order 26.451 and used lent #36. The LPN further and used lent #36 is NJ Exec Order 26.451 and used lent #36's NJ Exec Order 26.451 and used lent #36's NJ Exec Order 26.451 and used lent #36. The LPN further and use that one for Resident er be okay to use another on anyone else	F 75	Those resident found to be effereview of physician orders, implabeled were discattle were discattle were replaced pharmacy and properly labeled resident names. How we will identify others other found to be effected by the definance: All residents are at risk when the fails to ensure back-up medicate available for use for a newly addresidents. Measures or systemic changes prevent re-occurrence: The 3-11 charge nurse was assemely (Monday) responsibility re-ordering of required non-comback-up medications. A new facility Protocol for the unback-up insulin pens was writted were educated on the new protokere also educated regarding the regulations for Pharmacy Service 483.45(a) (b) (1)-(3) and Pharmal Policies and Procedures related dispensing and receiving medications including back-up insulin and la requirements. How we will monitor to prevent re-occurrence: An audit of all newly admitted residents.	roperly arded and by the with the er residents cient ne facility tions are lmitted s in effect to signed to for atrolled se of en and staff cocol. Staff the ces nacy d to cations abeling	
	On 2/3/22 at 11:49 Al re-interviewed the LP			ordered medications will be cor ensure timely receipt of medica admission for 3 months. The weekly ordering of back up	tions upon	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315347	B. WING _			02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	new resident was adripharmacy orders were were automatically se further stated the faci to be used right away one of those medications for the pharmacist review medications. The surveyor reviewer Resident #36. A review of the Face summary) reflected that admitted to the facility diagnoses which including the face of the face o	nitted to the facility, the e put in the computer and ent to the pharmacy. She lity had backup medications, if needed, and sons because we cannot a second s	F 7	medications will be audited weeks and then monthly for ensure medications ordered. An audit of all insulin pens, conducted weekly to ensure labeling and dating. Result of all audits will be reQuality Assurance and Perfulmprovement Committee queepers Date Deficiency Corrected: 2022	2 months to d and received in use, will be e proper eported to the formance uarterly.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		315347	B. WING _			02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	A review of the Face resident was admitted with diagnoses with diagnoses. A review of the PO dated Winner Polymer Pol	Sheet reflected that the d to the facility in which included which	F 7	755		
	the facility's Provider	Pharmacy Representative at the facility had both				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315347	B. WING _			02/	09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759	DE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	medication supply that If the facility had a bar medication, the facility backup supply medications to the fact the evening. The fact STAT order (immediate the pharmacy to the PPR stated that facility's backup supply the Provider Pharmacy to the PPR stated that facility's backup supply the Provider Pharmacy when the nurse used the nurse would either fax a slip to the pharmacy times a week, and or delivered one time. STAT order in an emmedication would arrhours. At this time, the surved deliveries for Resider On 2/3/22 at 3:33 PM the facility's Consultated that a nurse slip medication from one it was a safety concerned medication was not a administration, the nupharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and in the side of the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the side of the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the side of the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to see whe arrive at the facility and the pharmacy to the pharmac	lications as well as a backup at was not resident specific. ackup supply of a certain by could administer the station to their resident. The charmacy delivered cility in the afternoon and in sility could also receive a stee) that would arrive from facility within two hours. The order 2004 should be in the ord	F 7	55				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315347	B. WING _			02/09/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACCROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 755	not currently available physician recommend. A review of the Provide Manifest dated #36's I Exec Order 26.4b1 ar 12:27 AM. On 2/4/22 at 12:27 AM. On 2/4/22 at 12:26 Al of the Licensed Nursi (LNHA), informed the with the Registered Nashe "borrowed" Resident that day and was due The DOI an emergency, a nursimedication from anot On 2/4/22 at 12:38 Plate resident in their refinishing their lunch makes was a prescribed The was	der Pharmacy's Delivery der Pharmacy's Delivery reflected that Resident rived at the facility on M, the DON in the presence ng Home Administrator survey team that she spoke lurse (RN) who stated that lent #25's unused backup for Resident #36 was admitted to the facility of or their 4:30 PM A acknowledged that even in se should never "borrow" her resident. M, the surveyor observed from in bed sitting up and from in be	F7	755				

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315347	B. WING		02/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759	, 32	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Insulin" policy dated pharmacy will provide insulin pen(s)/vial(s) "Emergency Refriger nursing units and kep until neededonce the assigned to a specific complete an Emerge Form which pharmacy of the refrigerator and pharmacyEmergent Insulininsulin lisproof A review of the facility "Dispensing/Receiving effective November 22 pharmacy will provide medications to be used or until the pharmacy nurse will document a replaced in the backut Backup Log Form locks bookthe nurse will Box Medication Replaymancy to receive medicationsthe backinventoried monthly for the same pharmacy will provide medicationsthe backinventoried monthly for the same pharmacy will provide medicationsthe backinventoried monthly for the same pharmacy will provide medicationsthe backinventoried monthly for the same pharmacy will provide medicationsthe backinventoried monthly for the same pharmacy will provide medicationsthe backinventoried monthly for the same pharmacy will provide medicationsthe backinventoried monthly for the same pharmacy will provide medicationsthe backinventoried monthly for the same pharmacy will provide medicationsthe backinventoried monthly for the same pharmacy will provide medicationsthe backinventoried monthly for the same pharmacy will provide medicationsthe backinventoried monthly for the same pharmacy will provide medication will be pharmacy will be pharm	revised 4/8/16, includedthe ean emergency supply of in a zip lock bag labeled ator Insulin" to be on specific of in medication refrigerator ne pen or vial has been coresident, the nurse will not Refrigerator Insuling has affixed to the outside di will fax to the coy Refrigerator and pen. If provided and pen. If provided and penson per penson pen	F 75			
F 761 SS=D	(0)	nd Biologicals	F 76	31		2/11/22

	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315347 B. WING 02	02/09/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAMILTON PLACE AT THE PINES AT WHITING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759	30,202		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 761 Continued From page 11 labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals §483.45(h)(1) In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys. §483.45(h)(2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and Control Act of 1976 and other drugs subject to abuse, except when the facility uses single unit package drug distribution systems in which the quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and record review, it was determined that the facility failed to a.) properly label and date acceptable in the discontinued medication from active inventory, and c.) ensure an accurate ordering and receiving of narcotic medications on the required Federal narcotic acquisition forms (DEA 222 form) were completed with sufficient detail to enable accurate reconciliation. This deficient practice was identified on 2 of 2 medication carts observed and for 3 of 3 provided DEA forms. The			

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315347	B. WING _			02/09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE	
HAMILTO	N PLACE AT THE PINE	S AT WHITING		507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From pa	ge 12	F 7	61		
	1. On 2/3/22 at 11:0 presence of the Lice #1) inspected the H top bags each control undated NJ Exec Furth revealed the following Resident #22's NJ Execute were labeled with the date the had no name indicating the date the Resident #39's NJ Execute Resident Reside	Other 26.4b1 and NUESCO OTHER 25.4b1 and NUESCO OTHER 25.4b1 and no date the NUESCO OTHER 26.4b1 and NUESCO OTHER 26.4b1 and no date with the resident's name but		Consultant and imme deficient practice of p DEA 222. How we will identify of found to be effected by practice: All residents receiving potential to be negative improper labeling and pens once removed found when insulin penfrom active inventory. All residents are at rist diversion when the acceiving of narcotic recorded in sufficient required DEA 222 for accurate reconciliation.	thers other residents by the deficient ginsulin have the wely affected by I dating of insulin rom the refrigerators are not removed sk of the results of eccurate ordering and medications is not detail on the m which enables	
	LPN #1 who stated received from the p the medication roor it was needed. Who needed, it was then refrigerator, and the and the bag with the and bag were sepa. On 2/3/21 at 12:41 (DON) stated when should be stored in top bag. The state of	e nurse dated both the e date opened in case the rated. PM, the Director of Nursing were in use, they the medication cart in a zip should have both the resident's		Measures or systemic prevent re-occurrence. The Director of Nursin system for organizing 222 forms which inclute the completion of the the reconciling with drown and the Phamaeut of the Included in the quarte Quality Assurance an Committee.	e: and created a binder and filing the DEA ades instructions on forms in detail and elivered manifests. 222 forms was the monthly audit armacy Consultant. o prevent altant will audit the A 222 Form monthly audit will be arry report to the	

Facility ID: NJ62216

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3)		
315347	B. WING _		02/09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAMILTON PLACE AT THE PINES AT WHITING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759	·	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
A review of Resident #36's current physician's orders revealed orders for the bedtime initiated on the second of t	F 7	Date each deficiency corrected 11, 2022	l: February	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X*		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315347	B. WING		02/09/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINE	S AT WHITING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETIC		
F 761	Continued From pa	ge 14	F 76	1			
	The surveyor review Resident #25.	ved the medical record for					
	resident was admitt	nission Record indicated the led to the facility in NJ Exec Order 26.451 noses which included					
	A review of the electronic Medication Administration Record (eMAR) revealed a physician's order for NUEXEC OTGET 25:4511 three times a day initiated on NUEXEC OTGET 25:4511 and discontinued NUEXEC OTGET 25:451						
	the facility's Consul stated that one of h review mediation ca discontinued medic	On 2/3/22 at 3:31 PM, the surveyor interviewed the facility's Consultant Pharmacist (CP) who stated that one of her roles at the facility was to review mediation carts. The CP stated that discontinued medications should be removed from the cart and active inventory.					
	On 2/9/22 at 10:02 AM, the DON in the presence of the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA) and the survey team, acknowledged that discontinued medications should not be stored in active inventory. 3. On 2/8/22 at 10:24 AM, the surveyor reviewed the facility's DEA 222 forms which revealed that the facility did not complete the number of packages received or the date the medication was received as instructed to on the reverse of the DEA 222 form. The inaccuracies were as follows:						
	Order Form:						
	#192082118, No nu received.	ımber received, No date					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315347	B. WING		02/09/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED HAMILTON PLACE AT THE P		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759			
PREFIX (EACH DEFI	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
received. #191517467, No received. On 2/8/22 at 12: the DON who stated provider pharma narcotics three ti unaware she had required. Upon r that she had not form that indicate narcotic mediatic filled in the quanthe medication who will be a fitted as a received, the of items received provided on the state of the provide Administration gradient are labeled medication name being dispensed on the body of the mediation name is placed in a ziplabel listing full p	49 PM, the surveyor interviewed ated one of the responsibilities of complete the DEA 222 forms. she had verified with the cy that the facility only ordered ares. The DON stated she was donot completed the form as eview, the DON acknowledged completed the portion of the ed when she had received ons and that she should have tity received as well as the date was received. Instructions for submission of the required as the complete of the receipt and the number of domestic the process of the sugust 2011) located on the receipt and the number of must be recorded in the spaces	F 761				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	-	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315347	B. WING		_	02/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING	Ì	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S' 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	using manufacturer of days for room tem A review of the facility provider pharmacy to Medications, Medication and treat medication and treat medications that are physician. The nurse medication that has lefter that the provided policompletion of the DE medication was recently as a second of the DE medication Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Control of the provided comfortable environmed to provide a comfortable environmed to program. The facility must estated and control program a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(1) A system of the provided and control program a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(1) A system of the provided and control program a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(1) A system of the provided and control program a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(1) A system of the provided and control program a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(1) A system of the provided and the provid	beled with 'date opened' and recommendation for number p storage, "discard date." by provided policy from the tled "Disposition of tion Storage, Policy 7.1" with lovember 2010, included: 8. ment carts must only store currently ordered by the emust remove any been discontinued. cies did not include the EA 222 form once the ived by the pharmacy. 29.4(h) & Control (2)(4)(e)(f) control ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable ons. prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at		761			5/20/22

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315347	B. WING		0	2/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINE	S AT WHITING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pa	ge 17	F 88	30		
	staff, volunteers, viproviding services of arrangement based conducted according accepted national signs of services for the but are not limited to (i) A system of survices possible communication infections before the persons in the facili (ii) When and to whom when the facili (iii) Standard and the tobe followed to provide (iii) Standard and the tobe followed to provide (iv) When and how it resident; including to (A) The type and do depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement to least restrictive postic circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygient by staff involved in \$483.80(a)(4) A systems.	sitors, and other individuals under a contractual dupon the facility assessment of to §483.70(e) and following standards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, oc: eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other sty; som possible incidents of asse or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; isolation should be used for a but not limited to: curation of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the sees under which the facility byees with a communicable skin lesions from direct the ortheir food, if direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTF		1 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315347	B. WING _			02/	09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINE	S AT WHITING	•	507 ROUT	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TE 530 G, NJ 08759		<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	transport linens so a infection. §483.80(f) Annual or The facility will conditive lines and infection. §483.80(f) Annual or The facility will conditive lines and infection. PCP and update the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observat pertinent facility receive facility failed to inprotocols in a manner possibility of the spreason performing hand hy Center for Disease facility policy and b. NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 observed with 1 of 3 reviewed for NJ Executed lines and lines are provided care for Resperformed hand hygoutside the flow of reconds prior to rins at this time, the sur regarding the facility. The CNA responder water, then lathered applying friction out seconds, then rinse	andle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of deview. Buct an annual review of its eir program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced dion, interview, and review of ords it was determined that implement infection control er that would decrease the read of infection by a.) giene in accordance with the Control and Prevention and maintaining a resident's off the floor. This was residents (Resident# 12) and llowing: I AM, the surveyor observed Aide (CNA) preparing to sident #12. The CNA giene, lathering with soap unning water for three	F	How resid The remo advis NJ Execution Resid repla Resid the fl hygie The Geduc Infect How found pract All re	O D 480.80 (a) (1) (2) (4) (e)(f) tion prevention Control POC will be accomplished for the ents found to be effected: WEXECOTORIZE. FOR THE LEN WAS SEED OF THE LEN WENT TO	os sirst on was of the the the the dents		
	1	supplies for the resident's bed		proto	ocols in a manner that would ease the possibility of the spread	l of		

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315347	B. WING		02/09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/00/2022
HAMILTO	N PLACE AT THE PINES	SAT WHITING		507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 880	the CNA doff (remove hand hygiene. The Chands, then without apply friction, immediately friction, immediately friction, immediately friction, immediately friction, immediately friction and the company from the company friction outside the flut wenty seconds prior from the company from the compa	aM, the surveyor observed e) her gloves and perform CNA applied soap to her rubbing hands together to liately rinsed the soap under ried her hands. eyor re-interviewed the CNA regiene policy and the ten that you lathered your hands iction outside the flow of CNA responded, "supposed and "that's what you're M, the Director of Nursing the of the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and survey team, NA performed hand hygiene DON stated that when liene with soap and water, ands with soap applying ow of running water for to rinsing 's "Hand Hygiene" policy cluded: que when using soap and later. Avoid using hot water to a amount of soap e manufacturer. er vigorously for at least 20 I surfaces of the hands and	F 88	infection. Measures or systemic changes in prevent re-occurrence: The Policy for Foley Catheter Carrevised and instructions for infecticontrol practice for catheter maint and/or bag placement were added policy. Staff have been inserviced Policy additions. The Infection Preventionist will cobi-annual handwashing education healthcare staff which will include demonstration of handwashing te by staff. Staff education was conducted for Staff including the Infection Prevention and Program Module 1-Infection Prevention and Program Module 5 Outbreaks Module 11B-Environmental Clean Disinfection Module 4-Infection Surveillance Module 7-Hand Hygiene Module 6A-Principles of Standard Precautions Module 6B-Principles of Transmiss Based Precautions Module 11A-Reprocessing Reusar Resident Care Equipment Frontline Staff Education was contast follows; Keep Covid-19 Out Sparkling Surfaces	re was ion tenance d to the d on the anduct a n of all a chnique r Topline entionist d Control sing and

Facility ID: NJ62216

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315347	B. WING _			02/09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	•	
HAMILTO	N DI ACE AT THE DIN	IES AT WILLIAMS		507 ROUTE 530		
HAMILIO	N PLACE AT THE PIN	ES AT WHITING		WHITING, NJ 08759		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From p 2. On 2/3/22 at 10 facility, the survey resting in bed with without a NJ Exe lyin bed. The surveyor revie Resident #12. A review of the Fasummary) reflecte admitted to the facility diagnoses which in the facility of the resident in with without a NJ Exe lyin bed. A review of the Fasummary) reflecte admitted to the facility of t	age 20 :56 AM, during initial tour of the or observed Resident #12 the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ac Order 26.4b1 ag directly on the floor under the ewed the medical record for ce Sheet (an admission d that the resident was bility in NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 with included NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 with included NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 bruary Physician's Orders (PO) and the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 in use in bed and in 3 AM, the surveyor observed in the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 lying directly	F &	Clean Hands Module 11B-Environment Disinfection Module 6A- Principles of Precautions Module 6B-Principles of Based Precautions. A Root Cause Analysis w The results of the analysis root cause of deficient pri related to staffing levels w effected by medical leave as well as a nationwide s aides requiring that the fa and temporary staffing to staff who were not trained consistently under our dir proper practices. How we will monitor to pri re-occurrence: Six handwashing audits with weekly by the Infection Pi designee for both nursing staff assigned to the skilled for 4 weeks and then mon months. All residents with indwellid be audited weekly for 4 with monthly for two months for placement of the drainage	tal Cleaning and Standard Transmission vas conducted. is determine the actices to be which were e of licensed staff shortage of nurse acility use agency ofill gaps with d sufficiently and rection regarding revent will be conducted Preventionist or g and ancillary ed nursing facility nthly for 2 ing catheters will veeks and then or proper	
	the CNA regarding she usually emption reported any conc	AM, the surveyor interviewed care who stated that ed the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and erns observed to the nurses. At accompanied the surveyor into		presence of privacy bag. Results of the audits will the quality Assurance and Improvement Committee Date each deficiency cort 2022	d Performance Quarterly.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315347	B. WING _			02/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759	E, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Resident #12's room lying or confirmed that the NJ not be on the floor be control issue. On 2/8/22 at 11:04 Al the Licensed Practical that Resident #12 had confirmed that the NJ executed that Resident #12 had confirmed that the NJ executed the resident who for infection if the NJ executed the resident who for infection if the NJ executed the Infection Prevential (IP/RN) who stated the INHA and survitude INJ executed Provided Provide	and observed the Newcond and observed the Inthe floor. The CNA Exec Order 26.4b1 should cause it was an infection M, the surveyor interviewed In Nurse (LPN) who stated	F	380		

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		656000		B. WING		02/0	0/2022
		656000				1 02/0	9/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE		
HAMILTO	N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING	507 ROUTE WHITING, I				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FI SC IDENTIFYING INFORMAT		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	00 Initial Comments		S 000				
	WITH THE STANDAR ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL STANDARDS FOR LEAST TERM CARE FACILITY SUBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMPUTE DEFICIENCY AND EIMPLEMENTED. FAILD DEFICIENCIES MAY ENFORCEMENT ACTUMENT THE PROVISION STANDARD FOR THE PROVISION STANDARD FOR THE STANDARD FOR T	PLETION DATE, FOR E NSURE THAT THE PL LURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANC DNS OF THE NEW MATIVE CODE, TITLE & ORCEMENT OF	RSEY MUST EACH AN IS				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall content of the facili	omply with applicable		S 560			3/31/22
	by: Based on interview and documentation, it was failed to maintain the care staff to resident State of New Jersey. 42 shifts reviewed. Findings include: Reference: New Jersey. (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jersey).	is not met as evidence and review of pertinent for a determined that the for required minimum direct ratios as mandated by This was evident for 7 ey Department of Heal ed 01/28/2021, "Completed 01/28/2021, "Completersey Statutes Annotate um staffing requirement	facility acility the out of th iance ed)		S560 8:39-5.1 (a) Mandatory Access to Care How POC will be accomplished for the residents found to be effected: Continue to place on-line classified advertising for open certified Nurse Air Positions. Continue to offer recruitme and referral bonuses. Continue to utiliall available agencies. Continue to officompetitive wages and benefits. Continue to provide scheduling flexibility.	de nt ze er tinue	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

03/03/22

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/S IDENTIFICATI	UPPLIER/CLIA ON NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		656000		B. WING		02/0	9/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
HAMILTO	N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING	507 ROUTE WHITING, I				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC Y MUST BE PRECED LSC IDENTIFYING IN	DED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page 1			S 560			
S 560	nursing homes," indice Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 3 established minimum nursing homes. The feffective on 02/01/202. One Certified Nurse A residents for the day and the compact of the ever fewer than half of all second in to work as a nurse aide duties: and One direct care staff residents for the night direct care staff mem CNA and perform CND During entrance confect AM, the Licensed Nur (LNHA) in the present and the Infection Previnformed the surveyor experiencing staffing contracted Agency stable shortages. The LNHA reached out to both the Departments for assistance and additional staff. As per the "Nurse Statthe facility for the weed 1/23/22 to 1/29/22, the	law P.L. 2020 of 0:13-18 (the Act staffing require collowing ratio(s) 21: Aide (CNA) to eshift. In the shift, provided the staff member to ever a CNA and shall downward to shift, provided the shift, provided the shift, provided the shift, provided the shall sign in A duties. In the shift is a contract of the Direct of the shortages. The aff, but that did A stated that the stance but has a stance but has a stance but has a staffing Report of the stance but has a staffing Report of the staffing to restaffing to re	e 112, t), which ments in) were very eight y 10 led that no shall be shall be I perform y 14 that each to work as a 22 at 11:18 ministrator or of Nursing stered Nurse, y was e facility used not cover the e facility has ate Health not received completed by o 1/22/22 and sident ratios	S 560	to offer tuition reimbursement and spo Nurse Aide candidates for Certification Continue to curtail admissions. How we will identify others other resid found to be effected by the deficient practice: All resident have the potential to be effected by the inability for the facility maintain required minimum direct care staff as mandated by the State of New Jersey. Measures or systemic changes in effe prevent re-occurrence: Presentation developed to present to CEO and Board of Director additional program ideas that will support improvistaff recruitment. How we will monitor to prevent re-occurrence: Human Resource will provide metrics related to recruitment and retention monthly which includes the number of applicants responding to each referral source to monitor for highest success Human resource will monitor staff turn and reasons for departure. Human Resources will monitor certified aide p rates in the area to maintain competiti wages and benefits. Results of will be presented the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee Chair monthly and reported to the Committee quarterly.	ents to ev cot to the ved	
	that did not meet the CNA to 8 residents fo care staff to 14 reside	r the day shift a	and 1 direct				

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	656000				02/09/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
HAMILTO	N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING 507 ROUT WHITING	ГЕ 530 , NJ 08759				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	shift, required 5 CNA 1/17/22 had 4 CNAs shift, required 5 CNA 1/18/22 had 4 CNAs shift, required 5 CNA 1/19/22 had 4 CNAs shift, required 5 CNA 1/22/22 had 4 CNAs shift, required 5 CNA 1/23/22 had 4 CNAs shift, required 5 CNA 1/24/22 had 4 CNAs shift, required 5 CNA 1/24/22 had 3 CNAs shift, required 5 CNA 1/25/22 had 3 CNAs shift, required 5 CNA 1/27/22 had 5 CNAs shift, required 6 CNA 1/27/22 had 3 total st overnight shift, required 1/28/22 had 3 total st overnight shift, required 1/28/22 had 3 total st overnight shift, required 1/28/22 had 2 CNAs shift, required 6 CNA 1/28/22 had 2 CNAs shift, required 6 CNA shift, required 6 CNA shift, required 6 CNAs shift, required 6 CNAs shift, required 6 CNAs shift, required 6 CNAs shift, required 6 CNA	for 39 residents on the day s. for 40 residents on the day s. for 43 residents on the day s. for 43 residents on the day s. taff for 43 residents on the day s.	S 560	DEFICIENCY)			

		PUS 1	-CERI	IFICATION	N REVISIT RI	=PORI			
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CON	STRUCTION					DATE OF F	REVISIT
IDENTIFIC 315347	CATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing						5/27/2022	
	Y	1 D. Willig					Y2	0/21/2022	Y3
	FACILITY	-0.47.14/1.11711.0			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 507 ROUTE 530	Y, STATE, ZIF	CODE		
HAMILIC	ON PLACE AT THE PINE	S AT WHITING			WHITING, NJ 08759				
					WIIIIWG, 140 00700				
program, corrected provision	ort is completed by a qua to show those deficience and the date such corre number and the identific y report form).	ies previously repective action was	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, Statem d. Each deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	d Plan of Cor ed using eithe	rection, that have er the regulation o	r LSC	
ITEI	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0698	Correction	ID Prefix	F0755	Correction	ID Prefix	F0761	C	correction
Reg.#	483.25(I)	Completed	Reg. #	483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg. #	483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)	C	ompleted
LSC		02/11/2022	LSC		02/11/2022	LSC		02	2/11/2022
ID Prefix	F0880	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	orrection
Reg.#	483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			ompleted
LSC		05/20/2022	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		C	ompleted
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	orrection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		С	ompleted
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	orrection
Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			ompleted

REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY** REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

LSC

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

LSC

2/9/2022

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

LSC

YES NO

				STATE F	ORM: RE	VISIT REPORT					
	R / SUPPLIER / CI		MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION					DATE OF	REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 656000 A. Building B. Wing									22 _{Y3}		
NAME OF	FACILITY					STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP COD	E			
HAMILTO	ON PLACE AT TH	HE PINES	AT WHITING			507 ROUTE 530					
						WHITING, NJ 08759					
corrective	e action was acc tion prefix code p	omplished	. Each deficien	cy should be fully	identified usi	y reported that have bee ing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision r	number and t	he		
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC			03/31/2022	LSC			LSC			Completed	
	-						<u> </u>				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC			· ·	LSC		·	LSC			·	
			•								
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
D #			O a manufactural			O a manufactor d				0	
Reg. # LSC			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC				LSC							
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC				LSC			LSC			2	
	-										
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR	I		DATE		
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 2/9/2022					PRRECTED DEFICIENCIES IENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YES	□ NO		

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: Z6OV12

YES NO

2/9/2022

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315347					02/09/2022		
	AT WHITING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759				
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
Initial Comments		E 0	00				
Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities.	cy Preparedness for All Types Interpretive	K 0	00				
New Jersey Department Survey and Field Operation Place at the noncompliance with the participation in Medic 483.90(a), Life Safety Edition of the National (NFPA) 101, Life Safety	ent of Health, Health Facility erations on 2/08/2022 and Pines was found to be in the requirements for are/Medicaid at 42 CFR from Fire, and the 2012 I Fire Protection Association ety Code (LSC), Chapter 19						
Type I Fire Resistant January 1995. The fazones. Emergency Lighting	building that was built in	K 2	91		2/15/22		
is provided automatic 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio determined that the fa battery backup emerg emergency generator independent of the bu	ally in accordance with 7.9. is not met as evidenced n on 2/08/2022, it was acility failed to provide a gency light above the 's transfer switch, allding's electrical system		K 291 D CFR: NFPA 101 Emergency Lighting How POC will be accomplished residents found to be effected:	for those			
	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Initial Comments This facility is in substappendix Z-Emergen- Provider and Supplier Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Sonew Jersey Department Survey and Field Oper Hamilton Place at the noncompliance with the participation in Medica 483.90(a), Life Safety Edition of the National (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Edition of th	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN PLACE AT THE PINES AT WHITING SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z-Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 2/08/2022 and Hamilton Place at the Pines was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancies. Hamilton Place at the Pines is a two (2) story, Type I Fire Resistant building that was built in January 1995. The facility is divided into 4 smoke zones. Emergency Lighting CFR(s): NFPA 101 Emergency Lighting	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN PLACE AT THE PINES AT WHITING SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z-Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 2/08/2022 and Hamilton Place at the Pines was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancies. Hamilton Place at the Pines is a two (2) story, Type I Fire Resistant building that was built in January 1995. The facility is divided into 4 smoke zones. Emergency Lighting CFR(s): NFPA 101 Emergency Lighting Emergency Lighting Emergency lighting of at least 1-1/2-hour duration is provided automatically in accordance with 7.9. 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on 2/08/2022, it was determined that the facility failed to provide a battery backup emergency light above the emergency generator's transfer switch, independent of the building's electrical system and emergency generator in accordance with	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES AT WHITING STREET ADDRESS. CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments Initial Comments This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z-Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 493.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 2/08/2022 and Hamilton Place at the Pines was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety food (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancies. Hamilton Place at the Pines is a two (2) story, Type I Fire Resistant building that was built in January 1995. The facility is divided into 4 smoke zones. Emergency Lighting CFR(s), NFPA 101 Emergency Lighting Emergency lighting of at least 1-1/2-hour duration is provided automatically in accordance with 7.9, 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by; Based on observation on 2/08/2022, it was determined that the facility failed to provide a battery backup emergency light above the emergency generator's transfer switch, independent of the buildings electrical system and emergency generator's transfer switch, independent of the building's electrical system and emergency generator in accordance with	ROUNDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES AT WHITING SUMMAY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (PLACE OF PROVIDER OF AUST OF RECEIPMON MUST BE PRECEIPED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Initial Comments Initial Comme		

Electronically Signed 03/03/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL			CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	315347			B. WING			/09/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAMILTON PLACE AT THE PINES AT WHITING					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 291	practice was identified generators and evided During the building to the facility's Administ Maintenance Director electrical room where generator transfer sware performed. The survoof a battery backup esurveyor asked the Mackup emergency light The MD replied, "Not This finding was verified MD at the time of the surveyor informed."	enced by the following: Dur starting at 10:35 AM, with crator (Admin) and or (MD), an inspection of the enter Nursing Home witch was located was reyor observed no evidence emergency light. The MD if there was a battery ght for the transfer switch. If if inspection. The detail it is a deficient to the enter of the safety Code exit conference in the conference in the safety Code exit conference in the safety Code exit conference in the safety Code exit conference in the safety code in the safety Code exit conference in the safety Code exit	K	291	The emergency lighting with battery battery was installed above the emergency generator transfer switch independent the building electrical system and emergency generator on 2/15/22. How we will identify others other reside found to be effected by the deficient practice: All residents are at risk when the facilit does not provide battery back up emergency lighting above the emerger generator transfer switch, independent the building electrical system and emergency generator. Measures or systemic changes in effect prevent re-occurrence: The emergency lighting with battery battery was installed above the emergency generator transfer switch independent the building electrical system and emergency generator on 2/15/22. How we will monitor to prevent re-occurrence: The operation of the battery back up lighting will be monitored on monthly facility inspections by the Maintenance Director. Results of monitoring will be reported to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee quarterly.	of ents y ncy of et to eck of			
					Date each deficiency corrected: 2/15/2	22			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315347	B. WING		02/09/2022				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N PLACE AT THE PINES	AT WHITING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION				
K 521 K 521 SS=E	HVAC	and air conditioning shall shall be installed in nanufacturer's	K 52 K 52		2/28/22				
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interview conducted on 2/8/22, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that the facility's ventilation systems were being properly maintained for 2 of 6 observed resident bathroom exhaust systems as per the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 90A. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: During a tour of the building starting at 9:09 AM, in the presence of the facility's Administrator (Admin) and Maintenance Director (MD), an inspection inside of six resident bathrooms was performed. This inspection identified when the bathroom exhaust systems were tested (by placing a piece of single ply tissue paper across the grills to confirm ventilation is present), the exhaust did not function properly in 2 of 6 resident bathrooms in the following locations: 1. At 10:19 AM, inside Resident room #2238			K521 E CFR:NFPA 101 HVAC How POC will be accomplished for residents found to be effected: The ventilation system motor was on February 10, 2022 and installed contractor on 2/28/22. Residents were provided an option utilize alternate toilet facilities temp or offered a room change. How we will identify others other refound to be effected by the deficier practice: All residents have the potential to be effected when the facility fails to enthat the facility sentilation system properly maintained. Measures or systemic changes in exprevent re-occurrence: Maintenance staff will increase the	ordered I the to orderity esidents of the to ordered to ordered to ordered to ordered to ordered to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315347			B. WING			02/09/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
HAMILTO	AT WHITING			77 ROUTE 530 /HITING, NJ 08759				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST, (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 521	Continued From page	÷ 3	K 5	521				
		At this time, the surveyor nd MD that the exhaust on properly.			monitoring of the ventilation system to twice monthly, this change was added the preventive maintenance schedule.	to		
		M, inside Resident room #2234 exhaust system did not function n tested.			How we will monitor to prevent re-occurrence:			
	All the bathrooms had no windows with an area that would open. The bathrooms would rely on mechanical ventilation. The MD confirmed the finding at the time of the observation.				The exhaust system will be monitored twice monthly by the maintenance department director or designee and the results of the monitoring will be reported to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee quarterly.	ed		
		d the Administrator of the Safety Code exit conference PM.			Date each deficiency corrected: 2/28/2	22		

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDE IDENTIFIC			LIA / MULTIPLE CC	NSTRUCTION		ION KL	.VIOII KI	LPORT		DATE O	F REVISIT
315347	AHONN	OMBLIX	A. Building (Y1 B. Wing	01 - MAIN BUII	-DING 01				Y2	5/27/20	22 _{Y3}
NAME OF			HE PINES AT WHITING	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 507 ROUTE 530 WHITING, NJ 08759						<u> </u>
program, corrected	to show and the number	those of date su and the	by a qualified State sund leficiencies previously residencies previously residencies action was dentification prefix codes	eported on the s accomplishe	CMS-2567, S d. Each defic	Statement of ciency should	Deficiencies and be fully identifie	I Plan of Corred using either	ection, that have the regulation o	r LSC	
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 10)1	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0291		02/15/2022	LSC	K0521		02/28/2022	LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			-	LSC			Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGN	NATURE OF S	URVEYOR	<u>I</u>		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITL	.E				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 2/9/2022						ED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YES	s 🔲 no	